
2025
Kalamazoo County Surface Rating Summary

*Good (rating ≥8), Fair (rating = 7, 6, 5) & Poor (rating ≤4)

Paved Roads rated using the Pavement Surface Evaluation and Rating (PASER). Gravel Roads rated using Inventory Based Rating (IBR). 
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10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 NR Total

Local 0.000 33.532 167.608 116.876 133.763 102.780 55.644 34.931 42.143 25.959 0.000 713.236
Primary 0.000 20.004 104.102 71.189 97.381 84.376 40.901 14.668 5.506 1.035 0.000 439.162
Miles 0.000 53.536 271.710 188.065 231.144 187.156 96.545 49.599 47.649 26.994 0.000 1,152.398

10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 NR
Local 0.000 33.532 167.608 116.876 133.763 102.780 55.644 34.931 42.143 25.959 0.000 713.236

10 ≥9 ≥8 ≥7 ≥6 ≥5 ≥4 ≥3 ≥2 ≥1
Actual 0% 5% 23% 16% 19% 14% 8% 5% 6% 4% 0%
Cumm. 0% 5% 28% 45% 63% 78% 86% 90% 96% 100% 100%

Good Fair Poor
28% 50% 22%

10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 NR
Primary 0.000 20.004 104.102 71.189 97.381 84.376 40.901 14.668 5.506 1.035 0.000 439.162

10 ≥9 ≥8 ≥7 ≥6 ≥5 ≥4 ≥3 ≥2 ≥1
Actual 0% 5% 24% 16% 22% 19% 9% 3% 1% 0% 0%
Cumm. 0% 5% 28% 44% 67% 86% 95% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Good Fair Poor
28% 58% 14%

10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 NR
Total 0.000 53.536 271.710 188.065 231.144 187.156 96.545 49.599 47.649 26.994 0.000 1,152.398

10 ≥9 ≥8 ≥7 ≥6 ≥5 ≥4 ≥3 ≥2 ≥1
Actual 0% 5% 24% 16% 20% 16% 8% 4% 4% 2% 0%
Cumm. 0% 5% 28% 45% 65% 81% 89% 94% 98% 100% 100%

Good Fair Poor *Good (PASER rating ≥8), Fair (PASER rating = 7, 6, 5) & Poor (PASER rating ≤4)

28% 53% 19%

10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 NR Total
0 26.695 7.698 7.164 22.934 11.928 26.747 0.123 0.306 2.149 0.271 106.015

0% 25% 7% 7% 22% 11% 25% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Good Fair Poor
32% 40% 28%

KALAMAZOO COUNTY PASER RATING MILEAGE

KALAMAZOO COUNTYINVENTORY BASED RATING MILEAGE
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2025
Primary Road Pavement Surface Evaluation Rating (PASER)

*Good (PASER rating ≥8), Fair (PASER rating = 7, 6, 5) & Poor (PASER rating ≤4)

PASER Data does not include gravel roads.
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10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 NR Average

County 0.000 20.004 104.102 71.189 97.381 84.376 40.901 14.668 5.506 1.035 0.000 6.232
Alamo Twp 0.000 0.000 7.375 11.946 7.072 3.023 1.507 0.040 0.018 0.000 0.000 6.661
Brady Twp 0.000 0.000 5.790 6.288 5.385 5.783 3.960 0.000 1.293 1.007 0.000 5.795
Charleston Tw 0.000 2.723 8.081 2.624 6.605 0.725 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 7.264
Climax Twp 0.000 0.000 8.201 8.009 3.472 2.496 3.069 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 6.625
Comstock Tw 0.000 2.272 19.000 2.662 8.899 5.580 4.603 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 6.760
Cooper Twp 0.000 4.290 8.341 5.103 0.871 10.613 1.235 0.528 0.000 0.000 0.000 6.645
Kalamazoo Tw 0.000 2.026 7.703 3.050 5.916 3.725 1.698 1.798 0.000 0.000 0.000 6.464
Oshtemo Twp 0.000 2.969 3.430 0.000 13.528 14.367 2.803 3.173 0.706 0.000 0.000 5.596
Pavilion Twp 0.000 0.000 5.288 1.008 9.380 9.720 1.602 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 5.950
Prairie Ronde 0.000 0.000 3.428 9.011 6.012 1.603 1.500 0.007 0.000 0.000 0.000 6.521
Richland Twp 0.000 3.365 13.067 0.768 1.874 1.171 2.739 3.276 0.000 0.000 0.000 6.781
Ross Twp 0.000 0.000 5.967 0.184 2.671 9.081 5.249 2.902 0.000 0.028 0.000 5.375
Schoolcraft T 0.000 1.072 2.844 4.293 8.178 3.292 4.710 1.701 1.717 0.000 0.000 5.587
Texas Twp 0.000 0.501 2.627 13.092 14.765 3.073 0.754 1.239 1.772 0.000 0.000 6.118
Wakeshma T 0.000 0.786 2.960 3.151 2.753 10.124 5.472 0.004 0.000 0.000 0.000 5.618

PRIMARY ROAD PAVEMENT SURFACE EVALUATION RATING (PASER)
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2025
Local Road Pavement Surface Evaluation Rating (PASER)

*Good (PASER rating ≥8), Fair (PASER rating = 7, 6, 5) & Poor (PASER rating ≤4)

PASER Data does not include gravel roads.
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10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 NR Average

County 0.000 33.532 167.608 116.876 133.763 102.780 55.644 34.931 42.143 25.959 0.000 5.910
Alamo Twp 0.000 0.114 5.122 0.554 15.829 4.961 2.565 0.506 1.672 1.422 0.000 5.564
Brady Twp 0.000 0.000 9.460 2.706 4.277 3.036 3.399 1.539 3.777 4.738 0.000 5.040
Charleston Tw 0.000 0.000 1.157 9.729 2.709 2.795 0.000 0.763 0.068 2.744 0.000 5.648
Climax Twp 0.000 1.006 12.367 2.023 10.489 6.201 1.171 0.000 0.320 0.000 0.000 6.594
Comstock Tw 0.000 2.102 14.585 13.872 13.743 8.386 10.209 1.962 6.939 2.268 0.000 5.670
Cooper Twp 0.000 13.649 8.164 7.061 9.363 7.394 4.133 7.063 5.189 0.000 0.000 6.109
Kalamazoo Tw 0.000 3.370 26.654 17.630 10.625 7.894 3.819 4.118 0.167 0.000 0.000 6.707
Oshtemo Twp 0.000 3.265 11.622 11.310 18.946 4.589 4.999 4.777 10.357 6.398 0.000 5.240
Pavilion Twp 0.000 0.000 12.448 7.251 7.574 9.764 2.761 2.074 3.021 2.897 0.000 5.667
Prairie Ronde 0.000 0.150 10.040 3.530 4.134 6.650 0.141 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 6.695
Richland Twp 0.000 1.001 6.775 11.689 3.791 7.186 6.714 1.461 3.965 2.280 0.000 5.465
Ross Twp 0.000 0.000 8.544 20.132 5.556 11.451 0.988 0.000 0.000 0.079 0.000 6.500
Schoolcraft T 0.000 1.058 3.831 2.676 7.994 2.820 4.124 5.331 4.495 1.508 0.000 4.845
Texas Twp 0.000 7.817 28.698 4.385 18.722 18.150 9.614 4.233 1.671 0.105 0.000 6.299
Wakeshma T 0.000 0.000 8.141 2.328 0.011 1.503 1.007 1.104 0.502 1.520 0.000 6.135

LOCAL ROAD PAVEMENT SURFACE EVALUATION RATING (PASER)

4/3/2025 S:\Engineering\Asset Management\2025\2025 PASER Summary



2025
Local Road PASER by Township

Townships with additional funds to provide for local road improvements (e.g. millage, bond, special assessment)

Townships which designate funds from Township general funds for local road improvements

Townships who are reviewing options to provide additional funds for local road improvements

County Road Commissions are limited in the amount that can be spent for construction purposes on county local road projects unless they are matched by other sources. (MCL 224.662(15))

*Good (rating ≥8), Fair (rating = 7, 6, 5) & Poor (rating ≤4)

Paved Roads rated using the Pavement Surface Evaluation and Rating (PASER). Gravel Roads rated using Inventory Based Rating (IBR). 

SAD:  Special Assessment District Township Wide

MCL: Michigan Compiled Law 247.670
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2025
Local Road Gravel Inventory Based Rating (IBR)

*Good (IBR rating ≥8), Fair (IBR rating = 7, 6, 5) & Poor (IBR rating ≤4)

  IBR Data ony includes gravel roads.
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10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 NR Average

County 0 26.695 7.698 7.164 22.934 11.928 26.747 0.123 0.306 2.149 0.271 6.219
Alamo Twp 0.000 0.000 0.000 1.537 1.645 0.500 0.987 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 5.799
Brady Twp 0.000 3.197 0.000 0.399 1.750 1.546 5.831 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.004 5.745
Charleston Tw 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2.712 0.000 1.122 0.123 0.000 0.000 0.000 5.340
Climax Twp 0.000 1.499 1.506 1.249 1.038 3.754 4.323 0.000 0.000 0.450 0.000 5.574
Comstock Tw 0.000 0.247 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.038 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 8.467
Cooper Twp 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.500 0.202 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 4.712
Kalamazoo Tw 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.347 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 4.000
Oshtemo Twp 0.000 0.000 0.356 0.000 0.000 0.250 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.070 0.048 5.757
Pavilion Twp 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.245 0.000 1.000
Prairie Ronde 0.000 4.981 3.438 1.976 12.013 4.370 0.000 0.000 0.306 0.000 0.025 6.666
Richland Twp 0.000 2.302 0.000 0.000 0.753 0.000 0.994 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.016 7.186
Ross Twp 0.000 0.979 0.000 0.000 1.747 0.000 3.073 0.000 0.000 0.127 0.112 5.252
Wakeshma T 0.000 13.490 2.398 2.003 1.276 0.970 9.868 0.000 0.000 1.257 0.066 6.635

LOCAL ROAD GRAVEL INVENTORY BASED RATING (IBR)
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2025
Local Gravel Road IBR by Township

8.
47

7.
19

6.
67

6.
63

5.
80

5.
76

5.
75

5.
34

5.
25 5.

57

4.
71

4.
00

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

4/3/2025 S:\Engineering\Asset Management\2025\2025 PASER Summary



AVERAGE GRAVEL ROAD IBR RATING BY TOWNSHIP

10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 NR Average

County 0.000 26.695 7.698 7.164 22.934 11.928 26.747 0.123 0.306 2.149 0.271 6.219
Comstock 0.000 0.247 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.038 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 8.467
Richland 0.000 2.302 0.000 0.000 0.753 0.000 0.994 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.016 7.186
Prairie Ronde 0.000 4.981 3.438 1.976 12.013 4.370 0.000 0.000 0.306 0.000 0.025 6.666
Wakeshma 0.000 13.490 2.398 2.003 1.276 0.970 9.868 0.000 0.000 1.257 0.066 6.635
Alamo 0.000 0.000 0.000 1.537 1.645 0.500 0.987 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 5.799
Oshtemo 0.000 0.000 0.356 0.000 0.000 0.250 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.070 0.048 5.757
Brady 0.000 3.197 0.000 0.399 1.750 1.546 5.831 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.004 5.745
Charleston 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2.712 0.000 1.122 0.123 0.000 0.000 0.000 5.340
Ross 0.000 0.979 0.000 0.000 1.747 0.000 3.073 0.000 0.000 0.127 0.112 5.252
Climax 0.000 1.499 1.506 1.249 1.038 3.754 4.323 0.000 0.000 0.450 0.000 5.574
Cooper 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.500 0.202 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 4.712
Kalamazoo 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.347 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 4.000
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